TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IHC HOSPITALS, INC.		11/01/2005	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERMOUNTAIN HEALTH CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	36 So. State Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2200	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1369577	DAYSPRING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (801) 578-6903

 Email:
 TM-SLC@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Mangelson, Esq.
Address Line 1: 201 So. Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: One Utah Center

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33629/9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Mangelson
Signature:	/Michael E. Mangelson/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0042

900074931

Date:	04/20/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=DAYSPRING Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0043

Assignment of Trademark

IHC Hospitals, Inc. ("Assignor"), owner of record of the trademark DAYSPRING (the "Mark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,369,577 (the "Registration"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to Intermountain Health Care, Inc. ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the Registration and business and goodwill pertaining thereto, together with any claims, demands and causes of action for the past infringement of the Mark or for unfair competition in business in connection therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would or could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Dated effective as of November 1, 2005

IHC HOSPITALS, INC.

By: Douglas J. Hammer

Title: Vice President

SaltLake-291621.1 0099999-00001

RECORDED: 04/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003526 FRAME: 0044